
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  5 8:55PM ($50,000)    FVP AWT -- 1600m
1 236299 Pick Again 60 [1] M V’rensburg 11.4% G D Smith 6.8%
2 850060 Green Lantern 59.5 [8] X Ndlovu 8.5% A C Greeff 17.4%
3 109146 Amex 59 [5] S Khathi 4.5% S B Kotzen 8.7%
4 309600 Reach For The Line 59 [3] J Mphanya (1.5) 4.9% G D Smith 6.8%
5 352016 Latest Craze 58.5 [6] B Fayd’Herbe 17.0% S J Lerena 5.3%
6 223466 Okavango Delta 57.5 [10] X Jacobs (4.0) 1.0% J H Strydom 7.8%
7 571712 Duke Of Cards 57 [2] G Cheyne 20.7% A C Greeff 17.4%
8 290469 Reconnaissance 55.5 [7] L Mxothwa 7.8% S B Kotzen 8.7%
9 988081 Ocean Master 53.5 [12] T Gould 8.3% J P Nel 18.8%
10 408004 Sauvage 52.5 [4] C Maujean 8.6% G Paddock 8.2%
11 608880 Chestnut Wild 52 [9] K Steyn 1.5% Jva Strydom 4.9%
12 706507 Queensberry Rules 52 [11] N Juglall 3.2% D J McLachlan 0.0%

Race  6 9:30PM ($50,000)    FVP AWT -- 1600m
1 330410 Doubled Over 60.5 [1] C Maujean 8.6% T J Laing 10.4%
2 605052 Samarra 60 [13] B Fayd’Herbe 17.0% S J Lerena 5.3%
3 094163 Effort 59 [4] L Mxothwa 7.8% S B Kotzen 8.7%
4 772231 Gina’s Girl 58.5 [11] X Jacobs (4.0) 1.0% G D Smith 6.8%
5 310554 Flame Of Fire 58.5 [6] N Juglall 3.2% Jva Strydom 4.9%
6 872180 Ritchi 58 [10] J Penny 4.8% M L Turner 3.9%
7 507861 Double Shuffle 57.5 [8] M V’rensburg 11.4% G D Smith 6.8%
8 615668 Tawny Jet 56 [3] G Cheyne 20.7% A C Greeff 17.4%
9 124067 Easybyfar 55.5 [2] T Gould 8.3% S B Kotzen 8.7%
10 940405 Oasis Queen 55.5 [12] X Ndlovu 8.5% J H Strydom 7.8%
11 709851 Kindred Countess 54 [14] J Mphanya (1.5) 4.9% G D Smith 6.8%
12 216365 Elusive Fountain 53.5 [5] M Byleveld 9.4% Y Bremner 10.6%
13 070747 Tree Of Life 52 [7] K Steyn 1.5% Jva Strydom 4.9%
14 090790 Fifth Of May 52 [9] D Bogaleboile 1.5% D J McLachlan 0.0%

Race  7 10:05PM ($90,000)    FVP AWT -- 1000m
1 111015 Sir Frenchie 62 [2] W Agrella 13.1% Y Bremner 10.6%
2 110148 Juan Two Three 62 [4] G Cheyne 20.7% A C Greeff 17.4%
3 012757 Alwahsh (nz) 59.5 [6] C Maujean 8.6% G Paddock 8.2%
4 467623 Le Grand Rouge 58 [5] M Byleveld 9.4% Y Bremner 10.6%
5 709426 Aldo 58 [3] X Ndlovu 8.5% A C Greeff 17.4%
6 561843 Purple Diamond 56.5 [1] T Gould 8.3% A C Greeff 17.4%

Race  8 10:40PM ($50,000)    FVP AWT -- 1200m
1 603216 Elusive Jaid 60.5 [12] C Maujean 8.6% T J Laing 10.4%
2 31781 Miss Orange 60 [10] T Gould 8.3% A C Greeff 17.4%
3 796463 Yodalicious 59 [9] S Khathi 4.5% G D Smith 6.8%
4 241494 Orlanda 58 [7] L Mxothwa 7.8% G Paddock 8.2%
5 410700 Law And Order 57.5 [3] J Penny 4.8% M L Turner 3.9%
6 318900 Star Of Gibraltar 57.5 [4] J Mphanya (1.5) 4.9% G D Smith 6.8%
7 081 Scent Of A Dream 57 [8] X Ndlovu 8.5% A C Greeff 17.4%
8 207220 Microbe 55.5 [14] X Jacobs (4.0) 1.0% J H Strydom 7.8%
9 864761 Scolding 55.5 [11] D Ashby 2.9% E Kaknis 3.8%
10 422535 Viva Le Bleu 55.5 [13] M V’rensburg 11.4% G D Smith 6.8%
11 362175 Coastal Storm 55 [5] M Byleveld 9.4% Y Bremner 10.6%
12 217703 Inthepurplerain 54.5 [2] N Juglall 3.2% G Paddock 8.2%
13 854443 Ladysmith 54 [6] G Cheyne 20.7% A C Greeff 17.4%
14 756828 Neverletugo 52 [1] K Steyn 1.5% D A Mckenzie 6.0%

Race  1 6:35PM ($60,000)    FVP AWT -- 1600m
1 686332 Falling For You 60 [6] M V’rensburg 11.4% G D Smith 6.8%
2 374424 Apollo Rock 60 [5] C Maujean 8.6% T J Laing 10.4%
3 9663 Leprechaun 60 [2] G Cheyne 20.7% A C Greeff 17.4%
4 676572 Phantom Rolls 60 [3] X Jacobs (4.0) 1.0% G D Smith 6.8%
5 578966 Prince In Action 60 [1] K Steyn 1.5% D J McLachlan 0.0%
6 8 Last Kingdom 60 [7] S Khathi 4.5% G D Smith 6.8%
7 900738 Queen Nitocris 57 [4] S Devoy 0.0% Jva Strydom 4.9%

Race  2 7:10PM ($72,500)    FVP AWT -- 1600m
1 433361 Dawnbreaker 65 [7] X Jacobs (4.0) 1.0% G D Smith 6.8%
2 339777 Lets Play Ball 59 [2] L Mxothwa 7.8% S B Kotzen 8.7%
3 768434 Story Of My Life 58 [6] M V’rensburg 11.4% G D Smith 6.8%
4 433453 Desert Chief 53 [5] N Juglall 3.2% S B Kotzen 8.7%
5 121646 Stream Of Kindness 53 [3] X Ndlovu 8.5% A C Greeff 17.4%
6 763710 Lord Marshal 52.5 [4] C Maujean 8.6% G Paddock 8.2%
7 591360 March Preview 52 [1] T Gould 8.3% D J McLachlan 0.0%

Race  3 7:45PM ($60,000)    FVP AWT -- 2200m
1 224636 Gaelic Storm 60 [3] W Agrella 13.1% Y Bremner 10.6%
2 658833 Born To Be Great 60 [7] M V’rensburg 11.4% G D Smith 6.8%
3 070707 Luke’s Legacy 60 [9] B Fayd’Herbe 17.0% S J Lerena 5.3%
4 575087 Trial Run 60 [1] J Mphanya (1.5) 4.9% G D Smith 6.8%
5 044525 Lady Clementine 56.5 [5] E Webber 0.8% G Paddock 8.2%
6 089693 Salvadora 56.5 [6] L Mxothwa 7.8% J P Nel 18.8%
7 696243 Fairyland 56.5 [2] M Byleveld 9.4% Y Bremner 10.6%
8 632437 Coin Mistress 56.5 [8] D Bogaleboile 1.5% Jva Strydom 4.9%
9 075504 Billi Ann 56.5 [4] K Steyn 1.5% Jva Strydom 4.9%

Race  4 8:20PM ($85,000)    FVP AWT -- 1900m
1 211313 Meryl 62 [9] G Cheyne 20.7% A C Greeff 17.4%
2 165123 Ontenderhooks 59.5 [1] B Fayd’Herbe 17.0% A C Greeff 17.4%
3 021540 Flying Squadron 58 [2] W Agrella 13.1% Y Bremner 10.6%
4 030492 Seeking Wisdom 58 [3] L Mxothwa 7.8% S B Kotzen 8.7%
5 427573 Sao Paulo 56.5 [7] N Juglall 3.2% Jva Strydom 4.9%
6 523574 Summer Moon 56.5 [5] X Jacobs (4.0) 1.0% Y Bremner 10.6%
7 086165 Rocksette 55 [4] M V’rensburg 11.4% G D Smith 6.8%
8 143337 Kentucky Blue 53.5 [6] M Byleveld 9.4% S B Kotzen 8.7%
9 470381 Red Herring 53.5 [8] C Maujean 8.6% T J Laing 10.4% Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 

no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS

RACE 1 - 1.Falling For You    3.Leprechaun    2.Apollo Rock    4.Phantom Rolls

RACE 2 - 4.Desert Chief    1.Dawnbreaker    3.Story Of My Life    6.Lord Marshal

RACE 3 - 6.Salvadora    2.Born To Be Great    7.Fairyland    5.Lady Clementine

RACE 4 - 2.Ontenderhooks    1.Meryl    4.Seeking Wisdom    3.Flying Squadron

RACE 5 - 7.Duke Of Cards    6.Okavango Delta    5.Latest Craze    9.Ocean Master

RACE 6 - 2.Samarra    5.Flame Of Fire    8.Tawny Jet    10.Oasis Queen

RACE 7 - 1.Sir Frenchie    2.Juan Two Three    4.Le Grand Rouge    5.Aldo

RACE 8 - 8.Microbe    2.Miss Orange    13.Ladysmith    9.Scolding

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
the 450m home straight, has a slight camber to 
assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m
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顶级南非赛事
®

第 8场 10:40PM ($50,000)	      费威胶沙地 --1200公尺

1 603216 载德 Elusive Jaid 60.5 [12] 莫吉恩	 8.6% 莱塔拉	10.4%
2 31781 橘子小姐 Miss Orange 60 [10] 古尔德	 8.3% 格林福	17.4%
3 796463 悦达 Yodalicious 59 [9] 卡狄亚	 4.5% GD史密	 6.8%
4 241494 欧兰达 Orlanda 58 [7] 麦都华	 7.8% 帕多克	 8.2%
5 410700 定律 Law And Order 57.5 [3] 彭尼	 4.8% 特纳	 3.9%
6 318900 盖比塔星 Star Of Gibraltar 57.5 [4] 丁潘雅-1.5 4.9% GD史密	 6.8%
7 081 美梦滋味 Scent Of A Dream 57 [8] 纳洛维	 8.5% 格林福	17.4%
8 207220 微生物 Microbe 55.5 [14] 杰克布-4.0 1.0% 奇瑞东	 7.8%
9 864761 学长 Scolding 55.5 [11] 阿士派	 2.9% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
10 422535 万万岁 Viva Le Bleu 55.5 [13] 李诚邦	 11.4% GD史密	 6.8%
11 362175 海岸风暴 Coastal Storm 55 [5] 白理辉	 9.4% 布明娜	10.6%
12 217703 紫雨 Inthepurplerain 54.5 [2] 祖格拉	 3.2% 帕多克	 8.2%
13 854443 史密小姐 Ladysmith 54 [6] 卓利	 20.7% 格林福	17.4%
14 756828 不放弃你 Neverletugo 52 [1] 史蒂	 1.5% 麦肯希	 6.0%

第 1场 6:35PM ($60,000)	      费威胶沙地 --1600公尺

1 686332 爱上你 Falling For You 60 [6] 李诚邦	 11.4% GD史密	 6.8%
2 374424 阿波罗石 Apollo Rock 60 [5] 莫吉恩	 8.6% 莱塔拉	10.4%
3 9663 小妖精 Leprechaun 60 [2] 卓利	 20.7% 格林福	17.4%
4 676572 飞轮魅影 Phantom Rolls 60 [3] 杰克布-4.0 1.0% GD史密	 6.8%
5 578966 动作王子 Prince In Action 60 [1] 史蒂	 1.5% 麦奇兰	 0.0%
6 8 最后王国 Last Kingdom 60 [7] 卡狄亚	 4.5% GD史密	 6.8%
7 900738 妮托女王 Queen Nitocris 57 [4] 狄维	 0.0% 苏瑞东	 4.9%

第 2场 7:10PM ($72,500)	      费威胶沙地 --1600公尺

1 433361 暮光战士 Dawnbreaker 65 [7] 杰克布-4.0 1.0% GD史密	 6.8%
2 339777 斗牛 Lets Play Ball 59 [2] 麦都华	 7.8% 科特珍	 8.7%
3 768434 人生故事 Story Of My Life 58 [6] 李诚邦	 11.4% GD史密	 6.8%
4 433453 沙漠队长 Desert Chief 53 [5] 祖格拉	 3.2% 科特珍	 8.7%
5 121646 善心之举 Stream Of Kindness 53 [3] 纳洛维	 8.5% 格林福	17.4%
6 763710 马薛大帝 Lord Marshal 52.5 [4] 莫吉恩	 8.6% 帕多克	 8.2%
7 591360 三月赢家 March Preview 52 [1] 古尔德	 8.3% 麦奇兰	 0.0%

第 3场 7:45PM ($60,000)	      费威胶沙地 --2200公尺

1 224636 盖里风暴 Gaelic Storm 60 [3] 亚格拉	 13.1% 布明娜	10.6%
2 658833 天生完美 Born To Be Great 60 [7] 李诚邦	 11.4% GD史密	 6.8%
3 070707 卢克后裔 Luke’s Legacy 60 [9] 范德保	 17.0% 雷文斌	 5.3%
4 575087 马场新星 Trial Run 60 [1] 丁潘雅-1.5 4.9% GD史密	 6.8%
5 044525 克莱曼婷 Lady Clementine 56.5 [5] 威伯	 0.8% 帕多克	 8.2%
6 089693 萨瓦朵拉 Salvadora 56.5 [6] 麦都华	 7.8% 纳尔	 18.8%
7 696243 精灵园 Fairyland 56.5 [2] 白理辉	 9.4% 布明娜	10.6%
8 632437 钱小姐 Coin Mistress 56.5 [8] 伯盖利	 1.5% 苏瑞东	 4.9%
9 075504 比利安 Billi Ann 56.5 [4] 史蒂	 1.5% 苏瑞东	 4.9%

第 4场 8:20PM ($85,000)	      费威胶沙地 --1900公尺

1 211313 梅利尔 Meryl 62 [9] 卓利	 20.7% 格林福	17.4%
2 165123 虎克斯 Ontenderhooks 59.5 [1] 范德保	 17.0% 格林福	17.4%
3 021540 飞行中队 Flying Squadron 58 [2] 亚格拉	 13.1% 布明娜	10.6%
4 030492 寻智慧 Seeking Wisdom 58 [3] 麦都华	 7.8% 科特珍	 8.7%
5 427573 萨保罗 Sao Paulo 56.5 [7] 祖格拉	 3.2% 苏瑞东	 4.9%
6 523574 夏月 Summer Moon 56.5 [5] 杰克布-4.0 1.0% 布明娜	10.6%
7 086165 洛克瑟 Rocksette 55 [4] 李诚邦	 11.4% GD史密	 6.8%
8 143337 蓝肯德基 Kentucky Blue 53.5 [6] 白理辉	 9.4% 科特珍	 8.7%
9 470381 红赫林 Red Herring 53.5 [8] 莫吉恩	 8.6% 莱塔拉	10.4% 内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

第 5场 8:55PM ($50,000)	      费威胶沙地 --1600公尺

1 236299 再度选择 Pick Again 60 [1] 李诚邦	 11.4% GD史密	 6.8%
2 850060 绿灯龙 Green Lantern 59.5 [8] 纳洛维	 8.5% 格林福	17.4%
3 109146 阿梅斯 Amex 59 [5] 卡狄亚	 4.5% 科特珍	 8.7%
4 309600 冲线 Reach For The Line 59 [3] 丁潘雅-1.5 4.9% GD史密	 6.8%
5 352016 疯狂小子 Latest Craze 58.5 [6] 范德保	 17.0% 雷文斌	 5.3%
6 223466 欧卡王格 Okavango Delta 57.5 [10] 杰克布-4.0 1.0% 奇瑞东	 7.8%
7 571712 王牌 Duke Of Cards 57 [2] 卓利	 20.7% 格林福	17.4%
8 290469 全民认证 Reconnaissance 55.5 [7] 麦都华	 7.8% 科特珍	 8.7%
9 988081 海洋大帝 Ocean Master 53.5 [12] 古尔德	 8.3% 纳尔	 18.8%
10 408004 野蛮大王 Sauvage 52.5 [4] 莫吉恩	 8.6% 帕多克	 8.2%
11 608880 野栗子 Chestnut Wild 52 [9] 史蒂	 1.5% 苏瑞东	 4.9%
12 706507 昆斯伯里 Queensberry Rules 52 [11] 祖格拉	 3.2% 麦奇兰	 0.0%

第 6场 9:30PM ($50,000)	      费威胶沙地 --1600公尺

1 330410 双人行 Doubled Over 60.5 [1] 莫吉恩	 8.6% 莱塔拉	10.4%
2 605052 萨马拉 Samarra 60 [13] 范德保	 17.0% 雷文斌	 5.3%
3 094163 成效 Effort 59 [4] 麦都华	 7.8% 科特珍	 8.7%
4 772231 吉娜 Gina’s Girl 58.5 [11] 杰克布-4.0 1.0% GD史密	 6.8%
5 310554 焰火 Flame Of Fire 58.5 [6] 祖格拉	 3.2% 苏瑞东	 4.9%
6 872180 里奇 Ritchi 58 [10] 彭尼	 4.8% 特纳	 3.9%
7 507861 双人劲舞 Double Shuffle 57.5 [8] 李诚邦	 11.4% GD史密	 6.8%
8 615668 道尼飞艇 Tawny Jet 56 [3] 卓利	 20.7% 格林福	17.4%
9 124067 轻松王 Easybyfar 55.5 [2] 古尔德	 8.3% 科特珍	 8.7%
10 940405 绿洲女王 Oasis Queen 55.5 [12] 纳洛维	 8.5% 奇瑞东	 7.8%
11 709851 善心女爵 Kindred Countess 54 [14] 丁潘雅-1.5 4.9% GD史密	 6.8%
12 216365 圣水 Elusive Fountain 53.5 [5] 白理辉	 9.4% 布明娜	10.6%
13 070747 树哲 Tree Of Life 52 [7] 史蒂	 1.5% 苏瑞东	 4.9%
14 090790 五月五 Fifth Of May 52 [9] 伯盖利	 1.5% 麦奇兰	 0.0%

第 7场 10:05PM ($90,000)	      费威胶沙地 --1000公尺

1 111015 法国先生 Sir Frenchie 62 [2] 亚格拉	 13.1% 布明娜	10.6%
2 110148 接二连三 Juan Two Three 62 [4] 卓利	 20.7% 格林福	17.4%
3 012757 埃尔瓦斯 Alwahsh (nz) 59.5 [6] 莫吉恩	 8.6% 帕多克	 8.2%
4 467623 格兰若其 Le Grand Rouge 58 [5] 白理辉	 9.4% 布明娜	10.6%
5 709426 艾尔杜 Aldo 58 [3] 纳洛维	 8.5% 格林福	17.4%
6 561843 紫钻石 Purple Diamond 56.5 [1] 古尔德	 8.3% 格林福	17.4%
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南非赛马贴士
第	1场	-	1.爱上你						3.小妖精						2.阿波罗石				4.飞轮魅影

第	2场	-	4.沙漠队长				1.暮光战士				3.人生故事				6.马薛大帝

第	3场	-	6.萨瓦朵拉				2.天生完美				7.精灵园						5.克莱曼婷

第	4场	-	2.虎克斯						1.梅利尔						4.寻智慧						3.飞行中队

第	5场	-	7.王牌								6.欧卡王格				5.疯狂小子				9.海洋大帝

第	6场	-	2.萨马拉						5.焰火								8.道尼飞艇				10.绿洲女王

第	7场	-	1.法国先生				2.接二连三				4.格兰若其				5.艾尔杜

第	8场	-	8.微生物						2.橘子小姐				13.史密小姐			9.学长

11-02-2020 (星期二)


